Proceedings of the Special Ironwood City Commission Meeting

A Special Meeting of the Ironwood City Commission was held on Wednesday, July 19, 2023 at 3:30 P.M., in the Commission Chambers, Second Floor of the Municipal Memorial Building in the City of Ironwood.

The purpose of the special meeting was to discuss and consider the following items:

- 1. Ordinance Number 542, Revenue Bonds for the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project.
- 2. The Payment Package for the Rural Development Closing regarding the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project.
- A. Mayor Corcoran called the Special Meeting to Order at 3:30 P.M.
- B. Recording of the Roll.

PRESENT: Commissioners Andresen, Korpela, Mildren, Semo, and Mayor Corcoran.

ABSENT: None

C. Citizens wishing to address the Commission on Items on the Agenda. (Three Minute Limit)

There were none.

D. Discuss and consider adopting Ordinance Number 542, Revenue Bonds for the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project.

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Mildren, to adopt Ordinance Number 542, Revenue Bonds for the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project. Unanimously passed by roll call vote.

E. Discuss and consider the Payment Package for the Rural Development Closing regarding the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project.

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Andresen to adopt Resolution Number 023-020 authorizing the Payment Package for the Rural Development Closing regarding the Water Treatment Plant Phase I Construction Project in which the City will receive reimbursements of approximately \$802,000 from Rural Development for project costs to date. Unanimously passed by roll call vote.

F. Adjournment.

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Mildren, and carried to adjourn the meeting at 3:43 P.M.

Kim S. Corcoran, Mayor